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---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N.No. 718 /2019 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE NABRISKI KOAU 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate 

should be divided in the following manner: 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARY SHARE 

Nabriski Koau 

 

 

                 

All monies, Rentals,  

Royalties, bank accounts,   

etc. 

 

 

     Jovanka Koau (ALL) 

 

 

 

 

 

Note : (1)  Please effect distribution immediately. 

                

                 

VINSON DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

-2- 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No.180        20
th  

September 2019                       Nauru 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N.No. 719 /2019 

 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE SELENA HARRIS 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate 

should be divided in the following manner: 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Selena Harris 

 

 

                 

All monies, Rentals,  

Royalties, bank accounts,   

etc. 

 

 

Rantag Harris 

Lorna Akubor 

Alvina Liley (nee Harris) 

Myrna Marsden (nee 

Harris) 

Lina Hills (nee Harris) 

Geoffrey Harris 

 

1/6 

1/6 

1/6 

1/6 

 

1/6 

1/6 

 

 

 

 

 

Notes: (1)  Please effect distribution immediately.  

 

VINSON DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N No. 720/2019 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE RAMON HARRIS 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate 

should be divided in the following manner: 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARY SHARE 

Ramon Harris 

 

 

                 

All monies, Rentals,  

Royalties, bank accounts,   

etc. 

 

 

   Abitai Camden Harris 

(Tekanebu Anatete) 

Trustee 

ALL 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Note: (1)  Tekanebu Anatete will be the trustee for Abitai Camden Harris until he reach the age of 18 years. 

 

          (2)  Please effect distribution immediately. 

                    

VINSON DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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G.N.No. 721/2019 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE SPRENT DABWIDO 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate 

should be divided in the following manner: 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

    Sprent Dabwido 

 

 

                 

All monies, Rentals,  

Royalties, bank accounts,   

etc. 

 

 

Eimoma Dabwido 

(Nita Dabwido) Trustee 

All 

 

 

 

 

 Note:  

(1) Nita Dabwido will be the trustee for Eimoma Dabwido until she reach 21years of age. 

 

     (2)  Please effect distribution immediately. 

 

VINSON DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N No. 722/2019 

ESTATE OF THE LATE SPRENT DABWIDO 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late SPRENT DABWIDO be the owner  of the following 

lands: 

DISTRICT 

PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND NAME OF LANDS GAZETTE SHARE 

Boe 117 cl Tinimen 63/2000      1/28       

Boe 135 cl Ianepe 63/2000      1/28       

Meneng 92 cl Anot 63/2000      1/49       

Boe 136 cl Anakarauwe 63/2000      1/56       

Meneng 74 cl Aniwen 63/2000      1/56       

Meneng 104 cl Irebedi 63/2000      3/224      

Nibok 6 pl   63/2000      1/84       

Nibok 18 pl   63/2000      1/84       

Nibok 22 pl   63/2000      1/84       

Nibok 25 pl   63/2000      1/84       

Nibok 125 cl Anakawaduwa 63/2000      1/84       

Nibok 160 cl Anakawiduwa 63/2000      1/84       

Nibok 175 cl Anuwongan 63/2000      1/84       

  



 

-4- 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No.180        17
th  

September 2019                       Nauru 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N.No. 722/2019 (Cont’d) 

 

Nibok 201 cl Ibocken-Aquane 63/2000      1/84       

Meneng 42 cl Anubwiya 63/2000      1/98       

Aiwo 186 pl Ibaidabu 63/2000      1/112      

Boe 12 pl   63/2000      1/112      

Boe 23 pl   63/2000      1/112      

Boe 32 pl   63/2000      1/112      

Boe 42 pl Adenenera 63/2000      1/112      

Boe 127 cl Iruwitaquane 63/2000      1/112      

Meneng 54 cl Bagabab 63/2000      1/112      

Meneng 98 cl Irebedi 63/2000      1/112      

Meneng 298 pl Bagabab 63/2000      1/112      

Meneng 321 pl Ijongidi 63/2000      1/112      

Yaren 250 pl Anoeoui Idigaga 63/2000      1/112      

Meneng 16 cl Anoboboren 63/2000      1/168      

Meneng 91 cl Anot 63/2000      1/168      

Meneng 112 cl Eatetam 63/2000      1/168      

Meneng 199 cl Aterebog 19/2001      1/168      

Meneng 291 pl Anoborboren 63/2000      1/168      

Boe 111 cl Ibok 63/2000      1/196      

Buada 143 pl Anure 63/2000      1/196      

Denigomodu 236 pl   63/2000      1/196      

Denigomodu 250 pl   63/2000      1/196      

Meneng 443 pl Anoror 63/2000      1/196      

Meneng 318 pl Amwagag 63/2000      1/210      

Boe 155 cl Anbwiya 63/2000      2/441      

Denigomodu 121 cl Denigomodu 63/2000      2/441      

Denigomodu 259 cl Aeoreni 63/2000      2/441      

Denigomodu 272 cl Ariyeyen 63/2000      2/441      

Nibok 184 cl Yanoror 63/2000      2/441      

Nibok 242 cl Eatdeab 63/2000      2/441      

Meneng 81 cl Aniwen 63/2000      1/224      

Aiwo 258 cl Yangor 63/2000 

   

143/42336    

Aiwo 228 cl Yangor 63/2000     19/5880     

Buada 200 pl Eatdomaneab 63/2000      1/336      

Meneng 434 pl Ubongeb 63/2000      1/336      

Anibare 255 pl Aner 63/2000      1/392      

Buada 157 pl Atebobo 36/2014      1/420      

Buada 177 pl Boromama 63/2000      1/420      

Buada 262 cl Ijaranapo 63/2000      1/420      

Buada 263 cl Aiga 63/2000      1/420      

Buada 269 cl Bitiati 63/2000      1/420      

Buada 283 cl Ijanmara 63/2000      1/420      
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Denigomodu 37 cl Atoeaeow 36/2012      1/420      

Denigomodu 64 pl Atebobo 36/2012      1/420      

Denigomodu 109 cl Ariyeyen 63/2000      1/420      

Denigomodu 145 cl Anpudu 63/2000      1/420      

Denigomodu 264 cl Atore Eatoquanni 63/2000      1/420      

Denigomodu 284 cl Ariyeyen 63/2000      1/420      

Yaren 27 cl Iro 63/2000      1/560      

Denigomodu 103 cl Iderere 63/2000      1/588      

Yaren 1 pl Eatetear 63/2000      2/1323     

Yaren 375 pl F.G.W.S.L 63/2000      2/1323     

Boe 64 cl Iwugaga 63/2000      3/2450     

Buada 189 pl Anabato 63/2000      1/840      

Yaren 325 pl Mera 63/2000      1/2205     

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries to the late SPRENT DABWIDO is  (a) in 

respect of the land shown in paragraph  1 above: 

 

DISTRICT 

PORTION 

NO. NAME OF LANDS BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Boe 117 Tinimen Eimoma Dabwido 1/28 

Boe 135 Ianepe As for portion no.117, cl Boe 

Meneng 92 Anot Eimoma Dabwido 1/49 

Boe 136 Anakarauwe Eimoma Dabwido 1/56 

Meneng 74 Aniwen As for portion no.136, cl Boe 

Meneng 104 Irebedi Eimoma Dabwido 3/224 

Nibok 6   Eimoma Dabwido 1/48 

Nibok 18   As for portion no.6, pl Nibok 

Nibok 22   -do-   

Nibok 25   -do-   

Nibok 125 Anakawaduwa -do-   

Nibok 160 Anakawiduwa -do-   

Nibok 175 Anuwongan -do-   

Nibok 201 Ibocken-Aquane -do-   

Meneng 42 Anubwiya Eimoma Dabwido 1/98 

Aiwo 186 Ibaidabu Eimoma Dabwido 1/112 

Boe 12   As for portion no.186, pl Aiwo 

Boe 23   -do-   

Boe 32   -do-   

Boe 42 Adenenera -do-   

Boe 127 Iruwitaquane -do-   

  



 

-6- 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No.180        17
th  

September 2019                       Nauru 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N.No. 722/2019 (Cont’d) 
 

Meneng 54 Bagabab -do-   

Meneng 98 Irebedi -do-   

Meneng 298 Bagabab -do-   

Meneng 321 Ijongidi -do-   

Yaren 250 Anoeoui Idigaga -do-   

Meneng 16 Anoboboren Eimoma Dabwido 1/168 

Meneng 91 Anot As for portion no.16, cl Meneng 

Meneng 112 Eatetam -do-   

Meneng 199 Aterebog -do-   

Meneng 291 Anoborboren -do-   

Boe 111 Ibok Eimoma Dabwido 1/96 

Buada 143 Anure As for portion no.111, cl Boe 

Denigomodu 236   -do-   

Denigomodu 250   -do-   

Meneng 443 Anoror -do-   

Meneng 318 Amwagag Eimoma Dabwido 1/210 

Boe 155 Anbwiya Eimoma Dabwido 2/441 

Denigomodu 121 Denigomodu As for portion no.115, cl Boe 

Denigomodu 259 Aeoreni -do-   

Denigomodu 272 Ariyeyen -do-   

Nibok 184 Yanoror -do-   

Nibok 242 Eatdeab -do-   

Meneng 81 Aniwen Eimoma Dabwido 1/224 

Aiwo 258 Yangor Eimoma Dabwido 143/42336 

Aiwo 228 Yangor Eimoma Dabwido 19/5880 

Buada 200 Eatdomaneab Eimoma Dabwido 1/336 

Meneng 434 Ubongeb As for portion no.200, pl Buada 

Anibare 255 Aner Eimoma Dabwido 1/392 

Buada 157 Atebobo Eimoma Dabwido 1/420 

Buada 177 Boromama As for portion no.157, pl Buada 

Buada 262 Ijaranapo -do-   

Buada 263 Aiga -do-   

Buada 269 Bitiati -do-   

Buada 283 Ijanmara -do-   

Denigomodu 37 Atoeaeow -do-   

Denigomodu 64 Atebobo -do-   

Denigomodu 109 Ariyeyen -do-   

Denigomodu 145 Anpudu -do-   

Denigomodu 264 Atore Eatoquanni -do-   

Denigomodu 284 Ariyeyen -do-   

Yaren 27 Iro Eimoma Dabwido 1/560 
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Denigomodu 103 Iderere Eimoma Dabwido 1/588 

Yaren 1 Eatetear Eimoma Dabwido 1/1323 

Yaren 375 F.G.W.S.L As for portion no.1, pl Yaren 

Boe 64 Iwugaga Eimoma Dabwido 3/2450 

Buada 189 Anabato Eimoma Dabwido 1/840 

Yaren 325 Mera Eimoma Dabwido 1/2205 

 

Note:  
(1) Trusteeship of Nita Dabwido will automatically cease when Eimoma Dabwido reach 21years of age. 

 

(2) Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the  Supreme Court  Registry  within  

21 days of this Government gazettal. 

 

 

VINSON DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


